



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:5714-DB

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 4361 of 2021**

Pramod Kumar Singh **Versus** Union of India & others

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| 30/09/2021 | <p>Shri Ashutosh Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Purnima Singh, Advocate for the Union of India/respondent.</p> <p>On the request of learned counsel for the Union of India, four weeks' time is allowed to file return.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>SD/-<br/><b>(Prashant Kumar Mishra)</b><br/>Acting Chief Justice</p> <p>SD/-<br/><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| Amardeep   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |