



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 4361 of 2021

Pramod Kumar Singh **Versus** Union of India & Other

10/01/2022	On the request of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Assistant Solicitor General appearing for respondents No. 1 and 2, list this case after 10 days. Mr. A.V. Shridhar, learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Interim order passed earlier shall continue. Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge