



2026:CGHC:5714-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4361 of 2021Pramod Kumar Singh **Versus** Union Of India**Division Bench :-****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &****Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal**

25/08/2023	Shri A.V. Shridhar, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for Union of India. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list this matter week after next. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	