



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4361 of 2021

PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH *versus* UNION OF INDIA

Order on Board

26/11/2024	Mr. Praveen Das, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General appears for the respondents/Union of India. Mr. Praveen Das, Advocate submits that he has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner. Since, this is an admitted petition, list this case for final hearing in the second week of January, 2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge