



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4361 of 2021

PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH *versus* UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

04/09/2025	Mr. Praveen Das, Advocate for the Petitioner/s. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSG for Union of India. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner/s, list this matter in the week after next. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	