



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4361 of 2021

PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH versus UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

26.11.2025	Mr. Akhil Kumar Samantray, counsel for the petitioner appears through video conferencing. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, GA for the State/Respondent No.1. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for respondent No. 2 Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSG for the Union of India/ Respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file a counter affidavit. As prayed, list this case in week commencing 15.12.2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
AMIT PATEL	