



2026:CGHC:5714-DB



2026:CGHC:5714-DB

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4361 of 2021

Pramod Kumar Singh S/o Late Prabhu Singh Aged About 52 Years
Working As Postal Assistant R/o H. No. K-9, Green Land Society, Vishal
Nagar, Raipur Chhattisgarh 492001

... **Petitioner.**

versus

1 - Union Of India Through The Secretary Ministry Of Communication
And Information Technology Department Of Posts, Dak Bhawan,
Parliament Street New Delhi 110116.

2 - Union Of India Through Director, Postal Services Head Quarters,
Chhattisgarh Division Raipur Chhattisgarh 492001.

3 - The Chief Post Master General Chhattisgarh Circle, Raipur 492001.

4 - Senior Superintendent Of Posts Raipur District Raipur Chhattisgarh

... **Respondents.**

For Petitioner	:	None.
For Respondents	:	None.

**DB : Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Amitendra Kishore Prasad**

Order on Board



02/02/2026

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner even when the matter is called twice.
2. In view of the above, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss this petition for want of prosecution.
3. Accordingly, the instant petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

Sd/-
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge

Avinash